## 505466854 05/08/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5513657

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name			Executio	n Date
MOTONARI UESUGI						05/08/2019	}
						·	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	FGH B	FGH BIOTECH INC.					
Street Address:	414 TH	HAMER	CIRCLE				
City:	HOUS	TON					
State/Country:	TEXAS	S					
Postal Code:	77024	-6918					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2	2					
Property Type			Number				
		62096			-		
Application Number:		62096 <sup>-</sup> 155396	121		_		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number:			121		_		
Application Number: Application Number:	) ATA		121		_		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(415)3	121 647 93-9887				
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent t	(415)3 (415)3	121 647 93-9887 <b>-mail address firs</b>				ent
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if j</i>	e sent t	(415)3 (415)3 to the e- d; if tha	121 647 93-9887 -mail address firs at is unsuccessful				ent
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if	e sent t	(415)3 o the e- d; if tha (415) 9	121 647 93-9887 <b>-mail address firs</b>	l, it will be se	nt via US		ent
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent t	(415)3 (415)3 (415)3 (415)9 (415)9 (415)9 (415)9	121 647 93-9887 -mail address firs at is unsuccessful 954-0200	<i>l, it will be se</i> s@squirepb.c	nt via US		ent
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent t	(415)3 (6 the e- d; if tha (415) 9 tanisha SQUIF	121 647 93-9887 <b>-mail address firs</b> at is unsuccessful 954-0200 a.lawrence-caceres	<b>l, it will be se</b> s@squirepb.c GS (US) LLP	nt via US		ent
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent t	(415)3 60 the e- d; if tha (415) 9 tanisha SQUIF 275 BA	121 647 - <i>mail address firs</i> <i>at is unsuccessful</i> 954-0200 a.lawrence-caceres RE PATTON BOGO	<b>l, it will be se</b> s@squirepb.c GS (US) LLP	nt via US		ent
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will buing a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent t	(415)3 o the e- d; if tha (415) 9 tanisha SQUIF 275 BA ATTN:	121 647 93-9887 - <i>mail address firs</i> <i>at is unsuccessful</i> 954-0200 a.lawrence-caceres RE PATTON BOGO ATTERY STREET,	I, it will be se s@squirepb.c GS (US) LLP SUITE 2600	<i>nt via U</i> ໃ		ent
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent t	(415)3 <i>to the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> (415) 9 tanisha SQUIF 275 BA ATTN: SAN F	121 647 -mail address firs at is unsuccessful 954-0200 a.lawrence-caceres RE PATTON BOGO ATTERY STREET, 5 JANICE V. RICE	<i>I, it will be se</i> s@squirepb.c GS (US) LLP SUITE 2600 FORNIA 9411	<i>nt via U</i> ໃ		sent
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent t	(415)3 (415)3 (415)3 (415)9 (415)9 tanisha SQUIF 275 BA ATTN: SAN F	121 647 - <i>mail address firs</i> <i>at is unsuccessful</i> 954-0200 a.lawrence-caceres RE PATTON BOGO ATTERY STREET, JANICE V. RICE FRANCISCO, CALI	<i>I, it will be se</i> s@squirepb.c GS (US) LLP SUITE 2600 FORNIA 9411	<i>nt via U</i> ໃ		sent
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent t	(415)3 o the e- d; if tha (415) 9 tanisha SQUIF 275 BA ATTN: SAN F	121 647 - <i>mail address firs</i> <i>at is unsuccessful</i> 954-0200 a.lawrence-caceres RE PATTON BOGC ATTERY STREET, JANICE V. RICE RANCISCO, CALI	<i>I, it will be se</i> s@squirepb.c GS (US) LLP SUITE 2600 FORNIA 9411	<i>nt via U</i> ໃ		:ent

source=115529\_00063\_Executed\_Assignment\_Motonari\_Uesugi#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Motonari Uesugi, ASSIGNOR, citizen of Japan, residing at 9-1 Takamiya Asahioka, Neyagawa-shi, Osaka, Japan, 5720867 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), in relation to the invention for the applications;

COMPOSITIONS OF FATOSTATIN BASED HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND USES THEREOF

for which applications for a Patent have been executed

☑ which is identified by Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP docket no. 115529.00029

Which was filed on December 23, 2014, Application No. 62/096,121

 $\boxtimes$  which is identified by Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP docket no. 115529.00003

⊠ which was filed on December 23, 2015, Application No. PCT/US2015/000221

Which is identified by Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP docket no. 115529.00063

Which was filed on June 23, 2017, Application No. 15/539,647

Which is identified by Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP docket no. 115529.00064

☑ which was filed on July 24, 2017, Application No. EP 15873775.9

and WHEREAS **FGH BIOTECH INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, and having an office for transaction of business at 414 Thamer Circle, Houston, Texas 770204-6918, United States, herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and the applications and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in the United States or in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such applications are filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in the United States or in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in the United States or in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in the United States or in any country or countries foreign to the United

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 049119 FRAME: 0944 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

Motonari Uesugi Date 5 - 8 - 2019Andrew Makedin MITSUE NAKASHIMA Date <u>5-8-2019</u> Witness (sign and print name) Date \_\_\_\_\_

Witness (sign and print name)

010-8590-4206/2/AMERICAS

**RECORDED: 05/08/2019** 

## PATENT REEL: 049119 FRAME: 0945

Page 2 of 2